ana Avenue Missionary Society of Chicago, Illinois for the cei'tificate award to
be given by tbe National Christian Missionary Convention. The above Sorietv
having' met all seven requirements laved down bv the National Convention. Theil'
total giving ($400.00) four hundred dollars for the year, an increase of ($142.00)
one hundred forty-two dollars.

Submitted,
MRS. J. B. MOSLEY
MRS. K B. PENN
MRS. M. C. DICKSON

Remarks by President S S. Myers on the long-range program.
Final remarks by Miss Ruth Ratten.
Motioned and carried that after expenses were taken out whatever is left

aside from operating the society during the year be turned over to Executive